(A) 40 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate I+ B RS XK

Name #4 Rank HRZK

1 Mr LEUNG Man-kwong Artisan
ot BT

2 Ms PANG Chui-ying Housing Officer
PRI i 55 FAE
(322 % [F) I SR AR IR IR 28 25 )

3 Mr TAM Chi-ming Housing Officer
AR b 55 24T

4 Mr KWONG Tak-yau Senior Foreman
R R e HE L

S Mr TANG Yuk-yan Workman II

MEA A TN



(B) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate =+ F4t B iR %R

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Name 444

Mr YUEN Ka-cheung
U

Ms CHAU Kit-yee
JR R W A

Ms LAI Yuen-ling
Ryiye ot

Mr CHAN Kwok-ki
YRERS v
(W S 2L IR BRAUA R AR 20 2 )

Mr LAU Tak-fat
X R e A

Ms YUEN Lai-fan
AR e

Mr CHEUNG Kwai-ching
SRR SEA

Mr WONG Ka-chung
IR

Ms TSE Fung-chi
AR 2t

Ms LAM Sau-lai
TSN 2t
(PR 2z =[RS A A IR AR 28 8 i)

Mr YU Kai-chuen
Rk A

Rank FRZK

Assistant Clerical Officer
B EAE

Assistant Housing Manager

il 5 R S 55 2 T

Assistant Housing Manager
Bl et e A

Building Services Inspector
R
Building Services Inspector
R

Clerical Assistant
S Bh
Clerk of Works

TR

Clerk of Works
TR

Housing Manager

bR # S

Housing Officer
b 55 24T

Senior Building Services Inspector

R TR



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — &4 B fR$AR

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Name %4
Mr HO Chi-wah
farEAe A

Mr LEUNG Wai-keung
Rffmst

Mr TONG Ping-kwan
A SR

Ms CHEUNG Yin-ki, Carol
sKAEEH 2+

Mr HO Tak-biu
AT & o A

Mr HUI Ling-hung
YrUE et

Mr LAU Wai-nin
XFEHESE

Mr LEE Ho-lun
) W o A=

Mr TSUI Kwok-leong
TR

Mr YUEN Wai-hong, Simon
A e

Mr AU Ho-kim
WR AR S A

Ms LAU Wing-sze, Anna
KWk B At

Mr LEE Chun-man
RS

Mr LEUNG Kam-biu
PR

Ms LEUNG Shui-fong
R 77 Wt

Rank HRZ%

Assistant Building Services Inspector

B TR A R

Assistant Building Services Inspector

B R T A R

Assistant Building Services Inspector

B AR A R

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhE TR

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhE TR

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhE TR

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhE TR

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhE TR

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhE TR

Assistant Clerk of Works
Bh3 T2 B

Assistant Housing Manager
Bl et e A

Assistant Housing Manager
b R H S

Assistant Housing Manager
Bl et e A

Assistant Housing Manager
Bl et e A

Assistant Housing Manager
Bl et e A



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — 1+ B R & XK

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Name 24

Ms MOK Wing-sze
L/ S5 n

Mr WAN Chun-sing
IR e

Mr WU Kwok-kei
EEE S e

Mr CHEUNG Wai-lam
sRAR RS A

Mr CHEUNG Kam-yau, Boney
sKe A

Mr CHAN Chi-man
& e

Mr CHOW Kam-ming
J i B ek

Ms CHAN Ka-ming, Cary
PRy £t

Mr CHAN Ki-yip
ROk oA

Mr CHAN Kwok-yan
URE e e

Mr CHEUNG Siu-wa
AR

Mr LEUNG Chi-hung, Oscar
g MR

Miss LEUNG Kwai-heung, Pauline
AL

Ms ROA Chuk-tai
P EA

Mr WONG Tak-hung
FAEmESE A

Rank A%k
Assistant Housing Manager

il 5 R 2 o5 e B

Assistant Housing Manager

il 5 R 2 o5 e B

Assistant Housing Manager

il 5 R 2 o5 e B

Building Services Inspector

B EE

Clerical Assistant
A Bh
Clerk of Works

TR

Clerk of Works
TR

Housing Officer
P R 555 FAE

Housing Officer
i R 555 FAE

Housing Officer

b R E#55 EAE

Housing Officer
i R 555 FAE

Housing Officer
P R 555 FAE

Housing Officer

b R #55 EAE

Housing Officer

b R E#55 EAE

Housing Officer

b R E# 55 EAE



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — 1+ B R & XK

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Name #45
Mr YEUNG Chun-fai
MRS

Ms YICK Yew-yung
DRER UL

Mr WONG Chun-hung, Samuel

FR IS

Ms KONG Wing-yee
JRIRAX A

Mr WONG Ying-hung
DAL

Mr LEUNG Hoi-shan
oAl ten

Ms MA Lan-sum
NS e n
(2 4L 7 ST R SR P 2 2

Rank HRZ%

Housing Officer
i 55 FAE

Housing Officer
i 55 FAE

Senior Building Services Engineer

R T A TR

Senior Quantity Surveyor
e R RRI

Senior Technical Officer (Building Services)

BRBARTAE JBFHES

Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
—%is T (BFHEE

Workman I

—R TN



(D) Retirement Souvenir Bk 4

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

Name 4

Mr CHEUNG Kam-lung
KRS

Mr KWOK Kam-wai
LR e

Mr LAI Chi-keung
&AL

Mr LAU Shui-yin
R B Sk

Mr LAU Wai-ming
R e

Mr LI Tat-cheung
FIEFESEA

Mr NG King-keung
RARGR S

Mr WONG Kam-keung
PR

Mr YU Wing-sang
RS

Mr LEE Ming-wah
2]t

Mr LUNG Po-ding
TS

Ms LEUNG Ka-fung, Michelle
RER L+

Miss TSANG Mei-ling
LESIYSE

Mr CHAN Wai-hung
W ot

Mr CHUM Ping-kwan, Alphonsus
ERB A

Mrs LI TANG Suk-ching
ATt

=l

Rank HRZ%

Artisan

I

Artisan

T

Artisan

I

Artisan

KT

Artisan

KT

Artisan

KT

Artisan

KT

Artisan

KT

Artisan

KT

Assistant Building Services Inspector

B R AR A R

Assistant Building Services Inspector

B TR A R

Assistant Clerical Officer
BB AT

Assistant Clerical Officer
BB AT

Assistant Housing Manager

il 5 R 2 o5 e B

Assistant Housing Manager

il 5 R 2 o5 e B

Assistant Housing Manager

il 5 R 2 o5 e B



(D) Retirement Souvenir Bk 4

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

Name 4

Mr FUNG Sik-ming
S

Mr LAU Tak-fai
RIFERE S

Mr MAN Wing-keung
KRS

Mr SIT Tak-wah
Bl

Mr KO Yuet-pang
e H gt

Mr LAM Kam-ping
N R e

Mr LEE Chi-ping

T ek

Mr LO Ka-kui

b b

Mr MAK Wai-ming
ER b

Mr NG Cheuk-wing
fhe Rt

Mr NG Yu-man
SR

Mr YEUNG Tak-wah
ML

Mr WONG Yuen-bong
PO A

Ms CHEUNG Yuk-kwan
KB

Mr LEE Shi-kui
A

Mr LI For-leung
FRRSEAE

Rank HR%Z
Building Services Inspector

R R N

Building Services Inspector

R R N

Building Services Inspector

R R N

Building Services Inspector

BT EE

Chief Estate Assistant
SETFHES

Chief Estate Assistant
SETFHES

Chief Estate Assistant
SEFHES

Chief Estate Assistant
SETFHES

Chief Estate Assistant
SEFHES

Chief Estate Assistant
SETFHES

Chief Estate Assistant
SEFHES

Chief Estate Assistant
SETFHES

Chief Technical Officer (Building Works)
BHEARFAE CEF LR

Clerical Assistant
S L
Clerk of Works

TR

Clerk of Works
TR



(D) Retirement Souvenir Bk 4

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

Name ¥4
Mr MA Man-hong
LSRR

Mr CHAN Chun-sing
PR et

Ms POON Wai-yuen
Rt

Ms TAM Shu-fan, Patricia
S 2t

Ms WONG Lai-fong
FWNTT Lt

Mr LAM Wing-chuen
Mok #e S

Mr TANG Ping-hung
P gy

Mr MOK Chi-wo
FLERAEAE

Mr CHAN Ka-keung
MRk omse s

Mr LO Yiu-wing
PR SR

Mr CHAN Li-sing
MR s E A

Mr HUI Chi-ming
rEMEL

Mr. LEUNG Chi-keung
P SEE: b

Mr YIP Shu-keung
- 8 S5 A=

Mrs LAW KO Siu-chu
BNkt

Mr YU Kin-keung
ARG

Rank HRZ%
Clerk of Works

TR

Estate Surveyor
7ol i

Housing Manager

bR # S

Housing Manager

s R 3o 2 B

Housing Manager

s R g5 2 B

Housing Officer

i R 355 FAT

Office Assistant
NE UL A

Senior Building Services Engineer

R TR TR

Senior Building Services Inspector

R TR

Senior Building Services Inspector
R R TR
Senior Clerk of Works

R TR E

Senior Clerk of Works
e AR B

Senior Clerk of Works
Rk LR

Senior Clerk of Works
e AR B

Senior Housing Manager

s R RS AR

Senior Technical Officer (Civil)

BREARTAE (BRI



(D) Retirement Souvenir iB K 22 & &

Name ¥4 Rank HR%Z

102 Mr LO Kin-nung Senior Technical Officer (Structural)
prgc iy FREAREAE (G5 TR

103 Mr LEUNG Hung-cheung Welfare Worker
GRS A AR 52

104 Mr LI Wai-ping Workman I
B —HTAN

105 Mr HO Chin-sang Workman II
] JE A 5k N

106 Mr HO Lok-sum Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
(HFER S e —g T (BFEE

107 Mr SUEN Chi-leung Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
MEREE —Ri T (EFHEE

108 Mr TAI Yuen-hung Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
AR e —Ri T (EFHEE



