(A) 40 Years' Meritorious Service Certificate 四十年优良服务奖状

	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
1	Mr LEUNG Man-kwong 梁文光先生	Artisan 技工
2	Ms PANG Chui-ying 彭翠英女士 (彭女士同时获颁发退休纪念品)	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
3	Mr TAM Chi-ming 谭志明先生	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
4	Mr KWONG Tak-yau 邝德友先生	Senior Foreman 高级管工
5	Mr TANG Yuk-yan 邓玉仁先生	Workman II 二级工人

(B) 30 Years' Meritorious Service Certificate 三十年优良服务奖状

• •	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
6	Mr YUEN Ka-cheung 阮家祥先生	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文书主任
7	Ms CHAU Kit-yee 周洁颐女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理
8	Ms LAI Yuen-ling 黎婉玲女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理
9	Mr CHAN Kwok-ki 陈国基先生 (陈先生同时获颁发退休纪念品)	Building Services Inspector 屋宇装备督察
10	Mr LAU Tak-fat 刘德发先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇装备督察
11	Ms YUEN Lai-fan 袁丽芬女士	Clerical Assistant 文书助理
12	Mr CHEUNG Kwai-ching 张贵清先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
13	Mr WONG Ka-chung 黄家聪先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
14	Ms TSE Fung-chi 谢凤枝女士	Housing Manager 房屋事务经理
15	Ms LAM Sau-lai 林秀丽女士 (林女士同时获颁发退休纪念品)	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
16	Mr YU Kai-chuen 余继全先生	Senior Building Services Inspector 高级屋宇装备督察

(C) 20 Years' Meritorious Service Certificate 二十年优良服务奖状

(0) =0	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
17	Mr HO Chi-wah 何志华先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇装备督察
18	Mr LEUNG Wai-keung 梁伟强先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇装备督察
19	Mr TONG Ping-kwan 唐平君先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇装备督察
20	Ms CHEUNG Yin-ki, Carol 张燕琪女士	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
21	Mr HO Tak-biu 何德彪先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
22	Mr HUI Ling-hung 许凌鸿先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
23	Mr LAU Wai-nin 刘伟年先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
24	Mr LEE Ho-lun 利浩麟先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
25	Mr TSUI Kwok-leong 徐国亮先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
26	Mr YUEN Wai-hong, Simon 袁伟康先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
27	Mr AU Ho-kim 欧浩俭先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理
28	Ms LAU Wing-sze, Anna 刘咏思女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理
29	Mr LEE Chun-man 李振文先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理
30	Mr LEUNG Kam-biu 梁锦标先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理
31	Ms LEUNG Shui-fong 梁瑞芳女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理

(C) 20 Years' Meritorious Service Certificate 二十年优良服务奖状

(0) 10	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
32	Ms MOK Wing-sze 莫咏诗女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理
33	Mr WAN Chun-sing 温振声先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理
34	Mr WU Kwok-kei 邬国基先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理
35	Mr CHEUNG Wai-lam 张伟林先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇装备督察
36	Mr CHEUNG Kam-yau, Boney 张金有先生	Clerical Assistant 文书助理
37	Mr CHAN Chi-man 陈志文先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
38	Mr CHOW Kam-ming 周锦明先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
39	Ms CHAN Ka-ming, Cary 陈家鸣女士	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
40	Mr CHAN Ki-yip 陈其业先生	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
41	Mr CHAN Kwok-yan 陈国欣先生	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
42	Mr CHEUNG Siu-wa 张绍华先生	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
43	Mr LEUNG Chi-hung, Oscar 梁志雄先生	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
44	Miss LEUNG Kwai-heung, Pauline 梁桂香女士	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
45	Ms ROA Chuk-tai 卢竹弟女士	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
46	Mr WONG Tak-hung 王德雄先生	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任

(C) 20 Years' Meritorious Service Certificate 二十年优良服务奖状

	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
47	Mr YEUNG Chun-fai 杨振辉先生	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
48	Ms YICK Yew-yung 易瑶容女士	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
49	Mr WONG Chun-hung, Samuel 黄俊雄先生	Senior Building Services Engineer 高级屋宇装备工程师
50	Ms KONG Wing-yee 邝咏仪女士	Senior Quantity Surveyor 高级工料测量师
51	Mr WONG Ying-hung 黄应鸿先生	Senior Technical Officer (Building Services) 高级技术主任(屋宇装备)
52	Mr LEUNG Hoi-shan 梁海山先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一级监工(屋宇装备)
53	Ms MA Lan-sum 马兰心女士 (马女士同时获颁发退休纪念品)	Workman I 一级工人

• •	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
54	Mr CHEUNG Kam-lung 张锦隆先生	Artisan 技工
55	Mr KWOK Kam-wai 郭金威先生	Artisan 技工
56	Mr LAI Chi-keung 黎志强先生	Artisan 技工
57	Mr LAU Shui-yin 刘瑞贤先生	Artisan 技工
58	Mr LAU Wai-ming 刘伟明先生	Artisan 技工
59	Mr LI Tat-cheung 李达祥先生	Artisan 技工
60	Mr NG King-keung 吴敬强先生	Artisan 技工
61	Mr WONG Kam-keung 黄锦强先生	Artisan 技工
62	Mr YU Wing-sang 余荣生先生	Artisan 技工
63	Mr LEE Ming-wah 李明华先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇装备督察
64	Mr LUNG Po-ding 龙宝鼎先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇装备督察
65	Ms LEUNG Ka-fung, Michelle 梁家凤女士	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文书主任
66	Miss TSANG Mei-ling 曾美玲女士	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文书主任
67	Mr CHAN Wai-hung 陈伟雄先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理
68	Mr CHUM Ping-kwan, Alphonsus 覃秉钧先生	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理
69	Mrs LI TANG Suk-ching 李邓淑贞女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理

Name 姓名	Rank 职级
Mr FUNG Sik-ming	Building Services Inspector
冯锡明先生	屋宇装备督察
Mr LAU Tak-fai	Building Services Inspector
刘德辉先生	屋宇装备督察
Mr MAN Wing-keung	Building Services Inspector
文永强先生	屋宇装备督察
Mr SIT Tak-wah	Building Services Inspector
薛德华先生	屋宇装备督察
Mr KO Yuet-pang	Chief Estate Assistant
高月鹏先生	总屋宇事务助理
Mr LAM Kam-ping	Chief Estate Assistant
林锦平先生	总屋宇事务助理
Mr LEE Chi-ping	Chief Estate Assistant
李治平先生	总屋宇事务助理
Mr LO Ka-kui	Chief Estate Assistant
罗家驹先生	总屋宇事务助理
Mr MAK Wai-ming	Chief Estate Assistant
麦伟明先生	总屋宇事务助理
Mr NG Cheuk-wing	Chief Estate Assistant
伍卓荣先生	总屋宇事务助理
Mr NG Yu-man	Chief Estate Assistant
吴裕民先生	总屋宇事务助理
Mr YEUNG Tak-wah	Chief Estate Assistant
杨德华先生	总屋宇事务助理
Mr WONG Yuen-bong	Chief Technical Officer (Building Works)
黄远邦先生	总技术主任(建筑工程)
Ms CHEUNG Yuk-kwan	Clerical Assistant
张玉群女士	文书助理
Mr LEE Shi-kui	Clerk of Works
李仕衢先生	工程监督
Mr LI For-leung	Clerk of Works
李科良先生	工程监督
THE	Mr FUNG Sik-ming 四锡明先生 Mr LAU Tak-fai 刘德辉先生 Mr MAN Wing-keung 文永强先生 Mr SIT Tak-wah 薛德华先生 Mr KO Yuet-pang 高月鵬先生 Mr LAM Kam-ping 林锦平先生 Mr LEE Chi-ping 李治平先生 Mr LO Ka-kui 罗家驹先生 Mr MAK Wai-ming 麦伟明先生 Mr NG Cheuk-wing 伍卓荣先生 Mr NG Yu-man 吴裕民先生 Mr YEUNG Tak-wah 杨德华先生 Mr WONG Yuen-bong 黄远邦先生 Mr WONG Yuen-bong 黄远邦先生 Mr WONG Yuk-kwan 张玉群女士 Mr LEE Shi-kui 李仕衢先生

	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
86	Mr MA Man-hong 马文康先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
87	Mr CHAN Chun-sing 陈镇声先生	Estate Surveyor 产业测量师
88	Ms POON Wai-yuen 潘蕙婉女士	Housing Manager 房屋事务经理
89	Ms TAM Shu-fan, Patricia 谭树芬女士	Housing Manager 房屋事务经理
90	Ms WONG Lai-fong 黄丽芳女士	Housing Manager 房屋事务经理
91	Mr LAM Wing-chuen 林永铨先生	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
92	Mr TANG Ping-hung 邓炳雄先生	Office Assistant 办公室助理员
93	Mr MOK Chi-wo 莫志和先生	Senior Building Services Engineer 高级屋宇装备工程师
94	Mr CHAN Ka-keung 陈家强先生	Senior Building Services Inspector 高级屋宇装备督察
95	Mr LO Yiu-wing 卢耀荣先生	Senior Building Services Inspector 高级屋宇装备督察
96	Mr CHAN Li-sing 陈利成先生	Senior Clerk of Works 高级工程监督
97	Mr HUI Chi-ming 许志明先生	Senior Clerk of Works 高级工程监督
98	Mr. LEUNG Chi-keung 梁治强先生	Senior Clerk of Works 高级工程监督
99	Mr YIP Shu-keung 叶树强先生	Senior Clerk of Works 高级工程监督
100	Mrs LAW KO Siu-chu 罗高小珠女士	Senior Housing Manager 高级房屋事务经理
101	Mr YU Kin-keung 余健强先生	Senior Technical Officer (Civil) 高级技术主任(土木工程)

	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
102	Mr LO Kin-nung 劳建能先生	Senior Technical Officer (Structural) 高级技术主任(结构工程)
103	Mr LEUNG Hung-cheung 梁鸿翔先生	Welfare Worker 福利工作员
104	Mr LI Wai-ping 李惠平先生	Workman I 一级工人
105	Mr HO Chin-sang 何展生先生	Workman II 二级工人
106	Mr HO Lok-sum 何乐森先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一级监工(屋宇装备)
107	Mr SUEN Chi-leung 孙志良先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一级监工(屋宇装备)
108	Mr TAI Yuen-hung 戴润洪先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一级监工 (屋宇装备)